

ATTACHMENT A - LETTER OF ASSENT

June 22, 2016

Project Labor Coordinator SDUSD PSA 4860 Ruffner Street San Diego, CA 92111

Fax: (858) 496-1953

Email: ianderson1@sandi.net

Attention: Mr. Ivory J. Anderson, Jr. MSLS

Re: San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement Construction and Major

Rehabilitation Funded By Proposition S ("PSA")

Dear Sir:

This is to confirm Audio Associates of San Diego agrees to be a party to and bound by the San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement - School Construction Major Rehabilitation Funded by Proposition S ("PSA") effective July 28, 2009, consisting of the Resolution dated July 28, 2009, the Agreement between the San Diego Unified School District and the San Diego Building and Construction Trades, the Agreement between the San Diego Unified School District and the Southwest Regional Council of Carpenters, and Addendum No. 1, and as the PSA may, from time to time, be amended by the negotiating parties or interpreted pursuant to its terms. Such obligation to be a party and bound by this Agreement shall extend to all work covered by the Agreement undertaken by this Company on the Project pursuant to SDUSD Contract No. CZ-16-0977-29 Miller Elementary School Whole Site Modernization and this Company shall require all of its subcontractors of whatever tier to be similarly bound for all work within the scope of the Agreement by signing and furnishing to you an identical Letter of Assent prior to their commencement of work.

Sincerely,

By: Pete Spencer, President

Audio Associates of San Diego



San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement (PSA) Subcontractor's Pre-Job Conference Form

Design till heart in the state of the state	inn Evita	Subcontactor	Jobske Scheduling Information
Danlard Marrier		The state of the s	
Miller Elementary School Who	le Site Modernization		
General Contractor:	SD Unified Contract Number:	Dally Start Time:	
**************************************		7 am	
Subcontractor Start Date:		1 7	1 7 7
	160	ounday	The second of th
	Subcontractor inform	ation	
	ates of San Dieg	Jo	and the state of t
Addiess: 1497 Jayken	Way Chula Vista	a CA 911911	A Day-
Contact Email Address: sbrownedau	dioassociates.co	om	
Phone: 619-461-94	45	,,,, <u></u> , ,	
Fax: 610 463 9469	License Classification:		
619-461-9469	C-7	Act	1ve
License Number: 728789			
The state of the s	the state of the s	The state of the s	
Describe the V	York You Will Perform on this	Project (100 words	or (ess)
Electrical - low vo system	Start Date: Subscontractor Duration (Days): Subscontractor Information Audio Associates of San Diego 1497 Jayken Way Chula Vista CA 91911 ### Address: sbrowne@audioassociates.com 619-461-9445 619-461-9469 Describe the Work You Will Performation this Project (100 words or less) ectrical — low voltage audio/visual sound communication system integration Equipment to Be Utilized in Performing Work on this Project Equipment to Be Utilized in Performing Work on this Project		
	,		om om i den jamen yn gelen jamen i de de gergen i de de gergen i de de gergen i de de de gergen i de de de ger
	at to De Hillian In Defermin	wWork on this Proje	aci
Equipme	ALTO BE CHIKED IN PERIORALIS	Raserio del misero	The state of the s
Lifts			
and the first of the last of t		,	
The same of the sa	arrangi da da katalan da anga anga anga anga anga anga anga		alemania del sundire especia (1 - 1 - 1 e especiales el manuello, presencipio del 21 della persona del constitución del const
Company of Comment Co. St. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co	to any section of the	, s Striving special and	and the state of t
		and the second of the second o	
***************************************	,		



San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement (PSA) Subcontractor's Pre-Job Conference Form

Referrals and Jurisdictional Assignments

Referral procedures will be in accordance with Article 3 of the SDUSD PSA. Unions should have such referral procedures posted at their hising halls.

Subcontractors make work assignments in accordance with Articles 8 & 9, and Addendum 1 of the SDUSD PSA.

1. Preliminary assignments by the subcontractor.

Any graft in disagreement with preliminary assignments must submit written documentation justifying tief claim to the work within 14 days after the Pre-job Conference

The subcontractor shall review each claim and shall make final work assignments.

Jurisdiction	al Assignments	Manpo	war E	
Scape of Work	Craft Assignment-Identify Local Union No	Peak	A	
Low voltage communication systems	Sound & Signal Tech Apprentice local 569	2	2	
ow voltage communication systems	Sound & Bignal Technicia Local 569	n 4	4	
insulators & Ailled Trades (Heat & Frost) Local 5, Boilermakers Local 92, Bricklayers & Ailled Craftemen Local 4, Cement Masons Local 500/Area 744, IBEW - Electrical Workers Local 589, International Union of Elevator Constructors Local 18, Iron Workers Local 229, Laborers Local 89, Plasterers Local 200, Plaster Tenders of So Cal Local 1414, Operating Engineers Local 12, Plumbers & Steamfitters UA Local 230, Road Sprinkler Fitters Local 669,	Sheet Metal Workers Local 206, Steamliters & Pipeliters Local 260, Teamsters Local 36, Tile/Marble/Terrezzo Local 18 Southwest Regional Council of Carpenters Local 6 Southwest Regional Council of Carpenters Local 6 Millwrights & Machine Erectors Local 1607 Pile Dr Painter & Allied Trades DC 36: So Cal Drywall Finishers Local 1186, Floor Covers Local 1399, Glaziers Local 1399, Paint & Tapers Local 1399,	1506	1 2375	
Roofers & Water Proofers Local 45, Laborers International Union Highway & Street Stripers' LU 1184	 Tradeshow and Sign Craft Local 831 UA Plumbers Local 345: Landscape, Irrigation, Underground and Specialty Piping Applications 			

Miller Elementary School

Project Name: Contract Number: General Contractor.

CZ-16-0977-29 4343 Shields St San Diego CA 92124

1st Advertisement Date: Prev. Wage Determination: